SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37583/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2012 in MB No.8838/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MEGHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv. Mrs. Santosh Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, steps taken to hold fresh elections in respect of the Managing Committee of the Cooperative Housing Society, shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar