## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37583/2012

MEGHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SWARN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv. Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv. Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The right of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 7 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 18.9.2013.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that he would be furnishing the fresh complete address of respondent Nos.4 to 6 and 8 to 13 during the course of the day and on compliance, requisite process fee alongwith spare copies be filed within three weeks and thereafter, notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 4.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

rd

REGISTRAR